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ARCHITECTURAL TEAM & CONSULTANTS UNDER ARCH
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ARCHITECTURAL
ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS PH: (503) 245-7100
SUITE 300 FAX: (503) 245-7710
PORTLAND, OR 97209 WWW.AMAA.COM

ISAAC JOHNSON, PRINCIPAL ISAACJ@ANKROMMOISAN.COM
(503) 977-5274
ROBERTL@ANKROMMOISAN.COM
(503) 952-1556
JOHN BOYD, PA JOHNB@ANKROMMOISAN.COM

(503) 952-1517

ROBERT LECHER, PM

CIVIL
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LLC

PO BOX 50322 PH: (971) 251-0194
EUGENE, OR 97405

Jason Havelka, PE, LEED AP, CTSI jason@summitengineeringllc.com
(503) 997-2808

LANDSCAPE
ECOTONE

5229 NE MLK BLVD PH: 503.927.4180
Suite 101
Portland, OR 97211

Bryan Bailey RLA, LEED AP bryan@ecotone-env.com

BUILDING ENVELOPE

MORISSON HERSHFIELD

5100 SW MACADAM AVENUE

SUITE 500 FAX: (503) 595-9136

PORTLAND, OREGON 97239

JOHN DUNCAN JDUNCAN@MORRISONHERSHFIELD.COM
(503) 924-2518

ROBERT JACKSON RJACKSON@MORRISONHERSHFIELD.COM

(971)717-6114

STRUCTURAL
VALAR Consulting Engineering

12042 SE Sunnyside Road #357
Clackamas, Oregon 97015

Norm Faris PE SE, Principal

MEP DESIGN ASSIST
INTERFACE ENGINEERING, INC.

708 SW THIRD AVENUE
SUITE 400
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ANDREW LASSE, PRINCIPAL

INTERIOR DESIGN
ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS STREET
SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

KATIE LYSLO

PH: (503) 758-8092

norm.faris@valarengineering.com

PH: (503) 382-2615

ANDREWL@INTERFACEENG.COM

PH: (503) 245-7100
FAX: (503) 245-7710
WWW.AMAA.COM

KATIEL@ANKROMMOISAN.COM
(503) 892-7312

OWNER TEAM & CONSULTANTS UNDER OWNER

CLIENT
BRIDGE HOUSING

38 NW DAVIS STREET
SUITE 450
PORTLAND, OREGON 97209 bridgehousing.com

DESTIN FERDUN, SR PM dferdun@bridgehousing.com
(503) 894-5727
twhitman@bridgehousing.com
(503) 894-5725

TRINA WHITMAN, PM

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
GeoDesign, Inc.

9450 SW Commerce Circle - Suite 300 PH: 503.968.8787
Wilsonville, OR 97070

www.geodesigninc.com

SURVEYOR
Westlake Consultants, Inc.

15115 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 150
Tigard, Oregon 97224

Gary Anderson, PLS 503-684-0652

ACCESSIBILITY CONSULTANT

KAREN BRAITMAYER
2144 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH PH: (206) 929-9799 EXT-2
UNITF FAX: (206) 628-0386

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

KAREN BRAITMAYER KAREN@BRAITMAYER.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL

SUSTAINABILITY
EARTH ADVANTAGE, INC.

623 SW OAK STREET
SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ERIC FOLEY

ENERGY MODELING

TRAFFIC ENGINEER

PH: (503) 968-7160

EFOLEY@EARTHADVANTAGE.ORG

Nemariam Engineers & Associates LLC

10976 NE IRONWOOD LANE
PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

HAREGU NEMARIAM

PH: (503) 746-4386

HAREGU@NEMARIAM-ENGINEERS.COM
(541) 680-3411

GENERAL CONTRACTOR & DELEGATED DESIGN

CONTRACTOR

COLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

19 NW 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 203 PH: (503) 292-4025
PORTLAND, OREGON, 97209 FAX: (503) 292-4024
ANDREW COLAS ANDREW@COLASCONSTRUCTION.COM
MARC WIATER MWIATER@COLASCONSTRUCTION.COM
KEVIN RABORG KEVIN@COLASCONSTRUCTION.COM
MECHANICAL

HUNTER-DAVISSON, INC.

1800 SE PERSHING STREET

PORTLAND, OREGON 97220 FAX: (503) 236-1625

TARA WELLS TWELLS@HUNTERDAVISSON.COM
(503) 542-3608
GEOFFREY LEDBETTER GLEDBETTER@HUNTERDAVISSON.COM

(503) 542-3650

ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM, AND LOW VOLTAGE
AFFORDABLE ELECTRIC

14942 SE 82ND DRIVE PH: (503) 305-6967
CLACKAMAS, OREGON 97015 FAX: (503) 744-0240

JEAN-WIDLY MALARY JMALARY@AFFOELECT.COM

PLUMBING
TAPANI PLUMBING

P.0. BOX 2350 PH: (360) 687-3983
BATTLE GROUND, WASHINGTON 98604 FAX: (360) 687-4494

BRIAN EK BRIANE@TAPANIPLUMBING.COM

FIRE SPRINKLER

CROWN FIRE SYSTEMS

7402 JOHNSON CREEK BOULEVARD PH: (503) 777-5030
PORTLAND, OREGON 97206

BILL OFFINGA BILL@CROWNFIRESYSTEMS.COM

NORTH WILLIAMS APARTMENTS - FAMILY HOUSING
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SHEET INDEX
VOLUME 1

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PUMBING, FIRE ALARM, FIRE PROTECTION AND TECHNOLOGY SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

NUMBER NAME

GENERAL  CS1
G0.01
G0.02
G0.03
G2.00
G2.01
G2.02
G2.03
G2.04
G4.01
G5.01
G5.02
G5.03
G5.04
G5.10
G5.11

CIVIL Ci1.1
C2.1
C2.2
C2.3
C2.4
C8.1
C8.2

LANDSCAPE L1.01
L1.02
L2.01
L2.02
L2.03
L3.01
L3.02
L4.01
L5.01
L5.02
L5.03
L5.04

STRUCTURAL S0.01
S$1.10
S1.11
S1.12
S1.13
S2.01
$2.02
S2.03
S2.06
S$5.01
$5.02
$6.01
56.02
S6.03
56.04
S6.05
S6.06
56.07
$6.10
$6.15
S8.01
$9.01

COVER SHEET - VOLUME 1

SHEET INDEX & SYMBOLS LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES & INFORMATION
SURVEY

CODE SUMMARY

SITE FLS PLAN

LEVEL 1 FLS PLANS

LEVELS 2.5 FLS PLANS

ROOF FLS PLAN

LEVEL 1 OPENING DIAGRAM
BUILDING CLEARANCES LEGEND
PUBLIC AND ADA ACCESSIBLE UNITS
PUBLIC AND ADA ACCESSIBLE UNITS
TYPE B UNIT ACCESSIBILITY CODE COMPLIANCE
RENDERINGS

RENDERINGS

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

SITE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

UTILITY PLAN

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
SITE DETAILS

SITE DETAILS

EXISTING TREE DEMO PLAN
EXISTING TREE PRESERVATION PLAN
MATERIALS PLAN

LAYOUT PLAN

LAYOUT PLAN AT COURTYARD
PLANTING PLAN

PLANTING SCHEDULE
IRRIGATION PLAN

SITE DETAILS

SITE DETAILS

PLANTING DETAILS
IRRIGATION DETAILS

DRAWING INDEX AND LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES CONT
SPECIAL INSPECTION PROGRAM
LOADING DIAGRAMS

GROUND FLOOR_FOUNDATION PLAN
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
THIRD THRU FIFTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ROOF PLAN

CONCRETE DETAILS

CONCRETE DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

WOOD DETAILS

STAIR PARTIAL PLANS

TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS

BALCONY PLAN AND DETAILS

SITE STRUCTURES

SYMBOLS LEGEND

GRID

DOOR TAG

KEYNOTE

WINDOW TAG

REVISION TAG

NORTH ARROWS

LETTERS HORIZONTAL
S NUMBERS VERTICAL
—————— DOOR NUMBER
(05 ) = KEYNOTE NUMBER
@& - WINDOWTYPE

———— REVISION NUMBER

NORTH DIRECTION

AN
>,

BUILDING SECTION TAG

NUMBER

ARCHITECTURAL AO0.11
A0.21
A0.31
A0.41
A0.42
A0.43
A0.44
Al1.01
A2.00
A2.01
A2.02
A2.03
A2.04
A2.05
A2.06
A3.11
A3.12
A3.13
A4.01
A4.51
A5.01
A5.02
A5.03
A5.04
A5.05
A5.06
A5.07
A5.08
A5.09
A5.10
A5.12
A6.01
A6.02
A6.03
A6.21
A6.22

NAME

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
TYPICAL ASSEMBLY DETAILS
AIR BARRIER DIAGRAM
ENERGY CODE ELEVATIONS
ENERGY CODE ELEVATIONS
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
LEVEL 1 SLAB PLAN

LEVEL 1 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 2 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 3 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 4 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 5 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN

BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING ELEVATIONS
BUILDING SECTIONS

WALL SECTIONS

LEVEL 1 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 1 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 2 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 2 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 3 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 3 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL4 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL4 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 5 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 5 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
TRASH.RECYCLING CHUTE SECTION

STAIR 1 PLANS AND SECTIONS
STAIR 2 PLANS AND SECTIONS
STAIR DETAILS

ELEVATOR PLANS AND SECTIONS

ELEVATOR DETAILS

ELEVATION TAG

AN

ELEVATION NUMBER

1
——— SHEET NUMBER
I M

SECTION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

SIM
WALL SECTION TAG 1‘\ SECTION NUMBER
\A101/ SHEET NUMBER
mSIM
DETAIL TAG — DETAIL NUMBER
A101 SHEET NUMBER
FLOOR, ROOF AND GA.S ASSEMBLY TYPE
WALL TAG 05558 MODIFIER

CORE WIDTH
FIRE RATING

CEILING TAG

ROOM TAG

TITLE LINE

NUMBER NAME

ARCHITECTURAL A7.01
A7.02
A7.07
A7.12
A7.15
A7.16
A7.17
A7.18
A7.20
A7.21
A7.22
A7.23
A7.24
A7.25
A7.26
A8.01
A8.02
A8.03
A8.04
A8.05
A8.06
A8.07
A8.08
A8.09
A8.10
A9.01
A10.01
A10.02
A10.10
A10.11
A10.12
A11.01
A11.02
A11.03
A12.01

10-0' |=~—— CEILING HEIGHT

ROOM NAME

150 SF

ROOM NUMBER
ROOM AREA

O VIEW NAME

1/8"=1'-0"

DRAWING NUMBER

WINDOW WRAP SEQUENCE

STOREFRONT WRAP SEQUENCE

STOOPS, STEPS AND GUARD DETAILS
EXTERIOR WALL DETAILS

EXTERIOR WINDOW & PTAC DETAILS
EXTERIOR DOOR DETAILS

EXT STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM PLANS & ELEVS
EXT STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM DETAILS
ROOF DETAILS

ROOF DETAILS

PTAC DETAILS, ENLARGED ELEVATIONS
BALCONY PLAN, SECTION AND ELEVATION
CONNECTION DETAILS

BICYCLE SHELTER & FENCE DETAILS

TRELLIS PLANS, SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS
LEVEL 1 NORTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 1 SOUTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 2 NORTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 2 SOUTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 3 NORTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 3 SOUTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 4 NORTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 4 SOUTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 5 NORTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
LEVEL 5 SOUTH REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
FINISH PLANS

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - PUBLIC

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - PUBLIC

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - UNIT KITCHEN AND BATH
INTERIOR GLAZING ELEVATIONS

FINISH SCHEDULE

INTERIOR DETAILS

INTERIOR DOOR DETAILS

INTERIOR DETAILS

DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES AND SCHEDULE

VOLUME 2

GENERAL

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

PLUMBING

FIRE ALARM

FIRE SPRINKLER

TECHNOLOGY

CS2
G0.01

M2.01
M2.02
M2.03
M2.04
M2.05
M2.06
M5.01
M5.02
M5.03
M5.04
M5.05
M5.06
M5.07
M5.08
M5.09
M5.10
M6.01
M7.01

EO.01
EO.02
EO.03
E3.01
E3.02
E3.03
E3.04
E3.05
E3.06
E3.07
E3.08
E3.09
E3.10
E3.11

P2.00
P2.01
P2.01A
P2.02
P2.03
P2.04
P2.05
P2.06
P3.00

FAOO1
FA002
FA101
FA102
FA103
FA104
FA105

T0.01
T1.01
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
76.01
16.02
76.03

NUMBER NAME

COVER SHEET - VOLUME 2
SHEET INDEX & SYMBOLS LEGEND

LEVEL 1 OVERALL HVAC FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 2 OVERALL HVAC FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 3 OVERALL HVAC FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 4 OVERALL HVAC FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 5 OVERALL HVAC FLOOR PLAN

HVAC ROOF PLAN

LEVEL 1 NORTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 1 SOUTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 2 NORTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 2 SOUTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 3 NORTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 3 SOUTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 4 NORTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 4 SOUTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 5 NORTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
LEVEL 5 SOUTH ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN
MECHANICAL DETAILS

MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND DETAILS

ONE LINE DIAGRAM

ELECTRICAL CALCULATIONS

LEVEL 1 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 1 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 2 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 2 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 3 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 3 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 4 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 4 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 5 NORTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
LEVEL 5 SOUTH ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
ROOF PLAN - ELECTRICAL

COVER SHEET - PLUMBING

LEVEL 1 FLOOR - PLAN - PLUMBING BELOW GRADE
LEVEL 1 FLOOR - PLAN - PLUMBING ABOVE GRADE
LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

LEVEL 4 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

LEVEL 5 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

ROOF PLAN - PLUMBING

RISER DIAGRAM - PLUMBING

LEVEL ONE FIRE ALARM
RISER DIAGRAM FIRE ALARM
LEVEL ONE FIRE ALARM
LEVEL TWO FIRE ALARM
LEVEL THREE FIRE ALARM
LEVEL FOUR FIRE ALARM
LEVEL FIVE FIRE ALARM

LEVEL 1 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
LEVEL 2 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
LEVEL 3 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
LEVEL 4 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN
LEVEL 5 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

COVER SHEET TECHNOLOGY

SITE PLAN -TECHNOLOGY

FLOOR PLAN -LEVEL 1 -TECHNOLOGY
FLOOR PLAN -LEVEL 2 -TECHNOLOGY
FLOOR PLAN -LEVEL 3 -TECHNOLOGY
FLOOR PLAN -LEVEL 4 -TECHNOLOGY
FLOOR PLAN -LEVEL 5 -TECHNOLOGY
DETAILS -TECHNOLOGY

DETAILS -TECHNOLOGY

DETAILS -TECHNOLOGY

S Uiy,
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Ankrom Moisan

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
T 503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101
T 206.576.1600

1014 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
T415.252.7063
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ABBREVIATIONS ABBREVIATIONS ABBREVIATIONS ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL Z NE Knott St Z TR To Lot n s To bt PR
1. THESE DRAWINGS AND THE ACCOMPANYING SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF ANKROM R 5 z 3 i ¥ m m m -
ABBREVIATI ABBREVIATI ABBREVIATI ABBREVIATI MOISAN ARCHITECTS AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR REUSED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT. v TR % = ¥ g = R s
ON TERM ON TERM ON TERM ON TERM 2. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS CALLED FOR BY o > Sgisin 5 5 > > >
EITHER WILL BE BINDING AS IF CALLED FOR BY ALL. PROVIDE WORK SHOWN OR REFERRED TO ON ONE 1 = \ ';;i‘;jgj‘aunmm ) =
ANV AUDIO VISUAL ENTR ENTRANCE LP LIME PLASTER SAM SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE ; ?ETE2FF)I?CTS\éVE%SN’ESCTC?'I\(IDT%GNHPSE';%VIL’EN?ND’;;IFEE'I-DAILEFDO%F\{AAAV;’I'SESXBOUT EACH BUILDING + £ | i E Brazes B HE Braze
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AC AIR CONDITIONING EQ EQUAL LV LIVING SC SEALED CONCRETE, SOLID CORE WITH THE DRAWINGS. 2 z S
ACDN ACCORDION EQPT EQUIPMENT LVR LOUVER 5CD SEAT COVER DISPENSER 4. ABSOLUTELY NO BUILDING COMPONENT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCORPORATED Al 3 s &
ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL ES EACH SIDE SCD SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS INTO THE WORK UNTIL SHOP DRAWINGS, SAMPLES, BROCHURES OR OTHER SUBMITTALS CALLED FOR - P EThomesor o @ NE Thompson Si
ACST ACOUSTICAL EW EACH WAY MACH MACHINE SCHED SCHEDULE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. P z ThomBean St z = z :
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER MAINT MAINTENANCE SCRN SCREEN 5. VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING i z H z S = ; .
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AESS ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL EXPO EXPOSED MBATH MASTER BATHROOM SECT SECTION, SECTIONAL 8. CONCEALED WOOD USED IN TYPE | AND TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED = 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXT EXTERIOR MBDRM MASTER BEDROOM Sk SQUARE FEET, STOREFRONT 9.  FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT. ' LS it REsaihhatiche PORTLAND, OR 97209
ALUM ALUMINUM MC MEDICINE CABINET SG SAFETY GLASS 10.  PROVIDE BLOCKING OR OTHER CONCEALED SUPPORTS WITHIN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR HANDRAILS, e o I T 503.245.7100
AP ASPHALTIC PAVING F FABRIC, FIBER MCP MODIFIED CEMENT PLASTER SGL SINGLE CASEWORK, GRAB BARS, ART WORK, SHELVING, AND OTHER APPLIED WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, RO b SICOCK s ancock St
APP APPROXIMATELY F FIN FACTORY FINISH MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD SH SHINGLES FINISHES OR EQUIPMENT. 1 e Pine Gtate m 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL A FIRE ALARM. FLUID APPLIED VDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY SHT SHEET 11.  REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS DOOR LOCATIONS. o W giscuits Schuyler NE Schuyler St ™ SEATTLE, WA 98101
ASPH ASPHALT FAB FABERICATIONS MECH MECHANICAL SHTG SHEATHING DIMENSIONS . ;j* o]y | T 206.576.1600
AUTO AUTOMATIC FAWB FLUID APPLIED WEATHER BARRIER MED MEDICATION. MEDICAL SHWR SHOWER I DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. NE Broadway St g NE Broadway NE Broadway St « _NE Broadway St 1014 HOWARD STREET
FB FLAT BAR MEMB MEMBRANE 5IM SIMILAR 2. DO NOT ADJUST CLEAR DIMENSIONS WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. S safeway & SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
B # BASE FD FLOOR DRAIN MFR MANUFACTURER SIMU SIMULATED 3. DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM GRID LINES, PROPERTY LINES, FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF B N Weidler St & NE Weidler St NE Weidier St T 415.252.7063
BALC BALCONY FDN FOUNDATION MH MANHOLE SKLT SKYLIGHT MASONRY, FACE OF STUD OR CENTERLINE OF THE AIR GAP (AT DOUBLE STUD ROW WALLS) UNLESS y B 7 = 7 © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
BD BOARD FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MIN MINIMUM SLD SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 d NE Halsey St 5 5 NE Halsey St
BDRM BEDROGM FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MIRR MIRROR SLDG SLIDING 4. DIMENSIONS NOTED AS ‘CLEAR’ OR ‘INSIDE CLEAR’ ARE MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF THE DEEPEST o Z 2 Ve
BITUM BITUMINOUS FF FINISH FLOOR, FACTORY FINISH MISC MISCELLANEOUS SLNT SEALANT E$8 )TRUSlON FROMITHE WALL SURFACE (CASEWORK, FIXTURE, BASE, HANDRAIL, WAINSCOT, TRIM, "“-%.;,. Enng My Google
BKR BACKER FF SAM FOIL FACED SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE MO MASONRY OPENING SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER & NOTESTO ‘ALIGN' REFER TO FINISHED FACE OF INDICATED SURFACES.
BL BLINDS FFAC FIBER FACED ACOUSTICAL CEILING MR MOISTURE RESISTANT SNR SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE 6. LOCATE FACE OF HINGE SIDE DOOR JAMBS 4” AWAY FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
BLDG BUILDING FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION MTD MOUNTED SOG SLAB ON GRADE 7. ‘FLOOR LINE'‘FLOOR’ OR ‘FLOOR LEVEL ‘REFER TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP OF CEMENTITIOUS VICINITY MAP — SITE LOCATED ON EAST SIDE OF NORTH WILLIAMS AVENUE BETWEEN
BLK BLOCK FG FULL GLASS MTL METAL sQ SQUARE UNDERLAYMENT; FINISH FLOORING IS INSTALLED ABOVE THE FLOOR LINE. NORTHEAST THOMPSON STREET AND NORTHEAST TILLAMOOK STREET
BLKG BLOCKING FGL FIBERGLASS MUL MULLION SS STAINLESS STEEL 8. 'FINISH FLOOR' REFERS TO THE TOP OF FLOORING.
BLKT BLANKET H FLAT HEAD MW MICROWAVE S SOLID SURFACE 9. REFER TO SLAB PLANS FOR LOCATION OF SLAB EDGES, BLOCKOUTS, DEPRESSIONS, SLOPES, CURBS
AND CONCRETE WALLS.
EkAT N E;LI\;"N E:LC E:ETS';OSE CABINET NG NON COMBUSTABLE iiD iig;TERUCTURAL DRAWINGS 10.  ALIGN CENTER OF CLOSET DOORS WITH THE CENTER OF CLOSET WALL IN WHICH THEY OCCUR, UNLESS P ROJ ECT D ESCR| PTI O N
NOTED OTHERWISE.
BOC BOTTOM OF CURB FIXT FIXTURE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT ST SM STANDING SEAM 11.  ALL RESIDENTIAL CLOSETS ARE 24" MAXIMUM DEPTH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WING WALLS NEW CONSTRUCTION AFFORDABLE FAMILY HOUSING PROJECT COMPRISED OF 5 STORIES OF TYPE I1IB CONSTRUCTION WITH NO
BOT/BTM  |BOTTOM FLDG FOLDING NO NUMBER STD STANDARD ADJACENT TO CASEWORK SHALL BE 2'-2" LONG, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PODIUM OR BASEMENT. LEVEL 1 COMMON AREA PROGRAMMING INCLUDES A COMMUNITY ROOM, COMMON AREA LAUNDRY,
BOW BOTTOM OF WALL FLR FLOOR NOM NOMINAL STL STEEL LEASING OFFICE AND RESIDENCE SUPPORT SERVICES. SITE AMENITIES INCLUDE ONSITE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT; EXTERIOR BIKE
BRK BRICK FLRG FLOORING NTS NOT TO SCALE STN STAIN ACCESSIBILITY PARKING SHELTER, CHILDREN PLAY AREA AND OUTDOOR COMMUNITY GATHERING AREAS.
BSMT BASEMENT FLSHG FLASHING STOR STORAGE 1. REFER TO SHEETS STARTING AT A5.01 FOR SPECIFIC ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO
- BETTER M FRAME OBS OBSCURE TR STAIR, STAIRS OUTLET LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS, SWITCH LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS, GRAB BARS, WALL BLOCKING,
FLOOR CLEARANCES, COUNTERTOP HEIGHTS, LOCATION OF PLUMBING CONTROLS, ETC.
BU BUILT-UP FMD FORMED oc ON CENTER STRUCT  |STRUCTURAL 2. REFER TO DRAWING G0.02 FOR SCHEDULE OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS, TYPE A UNITS AND TYPE B UNITS;
BUR BUILT-UP BITUMINOUS ROOFING FOC FACE OF CONCRETE ob OUTSIDE DIAMETER SUsP SUSPENDED REFER TO DRAWING G5.02 FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH UNIT TYPE. BUILDING GROSS SF SUMMARY
BW BUILDING WRAP FOF FACE OF FINISH OFF OFFICE SV SHEET VINYL 3. CHANGES IN FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION IN EXCESS OF 1/4", MEASURED FROM LOWEST POINT ON EITHER
FOIC FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR OH OVERHEAD SYM SYMMETRICAL SIDE OF THRESHOLD TO HIGHEST POINT ON THRESHOLD, SHALL BE BEVELED AT 1:2. IN NO CASE SHALL
C# CARPET FOIO FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY OWNER OPNG OPENING SYS SYSTEM FLOOR TRANSITIONS AND CHANGES IN LEVEL IN FLOOR SURFACE BE MORE THAN 1/4”" MAX IN VERTICAL GROSS BUILDING AREA
/W CURTAIN WALL FOM FACE OF MASONRY oPP OPPOSITE, OPPOSITE HAND HEIGHT.
CAB CABINET FOS FACE OF STUD ORN ORNAMENTAL T TREAD, TREADS SIGNAGE LEVEL AREA
cB CATCH BASIN FP FIREPROOF 0z OUNCE # TILE 1. PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE AT EACH ELEVATOR LANDING, EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY AND AT EXIT
cc CUBICLE CURTAIN FPFG FIREPROOFING T&B TOP AND BOTTOM DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 1007.10 AND ICC/ANSI 117.7 A. LEVEL 1 14201 SF
CEM CEMENT, CEMENTITIOUS FR FIRE RATED, FIRE RESISTIVE P PAINT T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE 2. PROVIDE CODE-REQUIRED ‘IN CASE OF FIRE... SIGNAGE AT ELEVATOR CALL STATIONS. LEVEL 2 14201 SF NOTE: GROSS BUILDING SQUARE
cG CORNER GUARD FRM FRAMED, FRAMING P/L PROPERTY LINE T&M TIME AND MATERIALS 3. IDENTIFY ALL FIRE-RATED ENCLOSURES CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS USING MIN. 3" HIGH RED LEVEL 3 14201 SF FOOTAGE MEASURED TO OUTSIDE
al CAST IRON FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL PAN PANTRY T8 TACK BOARD, TOWEL BAR LETTERING READING: ‘FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS" LEVEL 4 14201 SF FACE OF EXTERIOR STUD )
ap CAST IN PLACE FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PC PRECAST TC TRAFFIC COATING 4. AT ROOMS WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR GREATER, SIGNAGE WITH THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LEVEL 5 14201 SF >
C CONTROL JOINT FS FULL SIZE, FIRESTOP PCTF PORTLAND CEMENT TERRAZZO FLOORING TEL TELEPHONE ‘. SFSSS|E/ENSTéﬁ:gES|HNAEL>:$E:A?:\IVEA\DYQLS:E[ALQ\TV;NTRANCE TO THE ROOM. TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 71005 GSF —
CKTP COOK TOP FT FOOT, FEET PDRM POWDER ROOM TF TERRAZZO FLOORING 5 ATEACH FLOOR LANDING IN BUILDING GREATER THAN 3 STORIES w
cL CENTER LINE FTG FOOTING PED PEDESTRIAN THK THICK b.  ASIGN INDICATING IF THE STAIR PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS D )
CLG CEILING FURRG FURRING PERF PERFORATED THRES THRESHOLD c. AT LANDINGS OF STAIRS WITH MULTIPLE DOORS, INDICATE ANY DOOR WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO O
cLO CLOSER FUT FUTURE PGRG POLYMER GLASSFIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM TMPD TEMPERED AN ENCLOSED ELEVATOR LOBBY
CLOS CLOSET PH PENTHOUSE TOC TOP OF CURB 6.  PROVIDE ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1110.1 AND AS REQUIRED BY ADA BUILDING RENTABLE SF SUMMARY T
CLR CLEAR GA GAUGE PKG PACKAGE TOPL TOP OF PLATE 2010 OR ANSIA117.1. AREA SCHEDULE (RENTABLE) >
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT GALV GALVANIZED PKGAR PARKING GARAGE TOPV TOP OF PAVEMENT 1
CNTR COUNTER GB GRAB BAR PL PLATE TOS TOP OF STEEL HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL ASSEMBLIES LEVEL | NAME | AREA —
oLc COrNG v UseT BaTh o PLASTIC LANINATE (LAWY ow 0P OF WAL 1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF, AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR LOAD- NOTE: RENTABLE BUILDING SQUARE 2
BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS. FOOTAGE MEASURED TO OUTSIDE
CcOoL COLUMN GBDRM GUEST BEDROOM PLAST PLASTER, PLASTIC TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER 2. STUD SIZE AND CORE THICKNESSES ARE INDICATED ON THE ASSEMBLY TYPE TAGS ON THE DRAWINGS; LEVEL 1 CIRC. 1878 SF FACE OF EXTERIOR STUD <
COMP COMPOSITE, COMPENSATION GD GARBAGE DISPOSAL PNL PANEL TPO THERMOPLASTIC POLYOLEFIN REFER TO THE TAG LEGEND ON SHEET A0.01. LEVEL 1 COMMON 2552 SF LL
CONC CONCRETE GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE POL POLISHED TR TOILET ROOM 3. ALL GYPSUM WALLBOARD IS 5/8” TYPE ‘X' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LEVEL 1 DWELLING 8175 SF OUTSIDE FACE OF CORRIDOR WALL .
COND CONDITION GFRG GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM POLYISO POLYISOCYANURATE TRAF TRAFFIC 4. WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS AND/OR VAPOR RETARDERS DESIGNATED AS “"AB” ALSO FUNCTION AS LEVEL 1 SERVICE 1122 SF
CONSTR  |CONSTRUCTION Gl GALVANIZED IRON PP POWER POLE TRANSL | TRANSLUCENT AIR BARRIERS. SEAL ALL EDGES, INTERSECTIONS AND LAPS, TO CREATE AN AIR-TIGHT ENCLOSURE LEVEL 1 VERT. CIRC. 473 SF C.L. OF SHARED WALLS n
CONT CONTINUOUS L CLASS or DAIR = TP 5. FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES: SEAL ALL EDGES AND INTERSECTIONS WITH FIRE CAULKING; COVER ALL 14201 SF = -
CONTR CONTRACTOR GLAM GLU-LAMINATED PREFIN PREFINISHED TV TELEVISION RECESSED DEVICES WITH FIRE PROTECTIVE COVERINGS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LbTING LEVEL 2 CIRC 1384 SF Z O
SOURCE AND AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AH)). INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE : O
CORR CORRIDOR GLB GLU-LAMINATED BEAM PREM PREMIUM TYP TYPICAL WITH THE PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS OF THE LISTING SOURCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: LEVEL 2 COMMON 55 SF LL
CPT CARPET GND GROUND PRKG PARKING STUD GAGE AND SPACING, FASTENER SIZE AND SPACING, ORIENTATION OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD, LEVEL 2 DWELLING 12129 SF 2 o
CSMU CALCIUM SILICATE MASONRY UNIT GR GRADE PROP PROPERTY UNDLY UNDERLAYMENT OFFSETS OF JOINTS BETWEEN ADJACENT LAYERS OR OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL, BRIDGING AND CROSS LEVEL 2 SERVICE 97 SF — q
CTG COATING GYP GYPSUM PRT BD PARTICLE BOARD UNF UNFINISHED BRACING. LEVEL 2 SHAFT 54 SF oy 2o
CTR CENTER PS POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 6.~ FIRE RATING AGENCY REQUIREMENTS INDICATE THE MINIMUM NEEDED TO ACHIEVE FIRE RATING; LEVEL 2 VERT. CIRC. 481 SF < <ZE
CTRL CONTROL HB HOSE BIBB PT PRESERVATIVE TREATED, POST-TENSIONED UR URINAL ﬁgﬂTE'STNS\TLHLE\J i';SO'J(EETT;'éCQEEIE;\A/&F{TSé.OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR SHEATHING MAY BE SHOWN 14201 SF o I:n
CTSK COUNTERSINK HC HOLLOW CORE PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER UTIL UTILITY 2 SEAL AND OTHERWISE PROTECT PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION USING LEVEL 3 CIRC. 1384 SF < >
cTv CABLE TV HCP HOLLOW CORE PLANK PTD/R PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND RECEPTACLE APPROVED FIRESTOPPING SYSTEMS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING LEVEL 3 COMMON 55 SF O
cu CUBIC HDBD HARDBOARD PTN PARTITION VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE PENETRATED. LEVEL 3 DWELLING 12130 SF v o
CusT CUSTOM HDW HARDWARE PTR PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE VEG VEGETATED 8.  USE ACOUSTICALLY RATED FIRE SEALANT WHEREVER FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION IS ALSO LEVEL 3 SERVICE 97 SF 2 Ll
CWK CASEWORK HDWD HARDWOOD PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE VEHIC VEHICULAR ACOUSTICALLY RATED. LEVEL 3 SHAFT 54 SF < %
HM HOLLOW METAL PWD PLYWOOD VERT VERTICAL 9. ;EA?'II_NPGEET'F:;'SSNSSEI;F/IHBT\?EISI: QEESETTA%'E%'RATED CONSTRUCTION TO MAINTAIN THE ACOUSTICAL LEVEL 3 VERT. CIRC. 480 SF — w
D/W DISHWASHER HORIZ HORIZONTAL VEST VESTIBULE 10.  SEAL PENETRATIONS IN ACOUSTICALLY RATED WALLS. WRAP BACKS OF ALL RECESSED DEVICES WITH 14201 SF :II <>E
DAAC DIRECT-APPLIED ACOUSTICAL CEILING HR HOUR R RISER, RISERS VFY VERIFY ACOUSTIC PADS RATED FOR THE ASSEMBLY. LEVEL 4 CIRC. 1384 SF - A G)
DBL DOUBLE HT HEIGHT RAD RADIUS VG VERTICAL GRAIN 11.  PROVIDE WATERSTOPS AT COLD JOINTS IN ALL BELOW GRADE CONCRETE ASSEMBLIES AT THE LEVEL 4 COMMON 55 SF = Z
DEC DECORATIVE HT SAM HIGH TEMPERATURE SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE RB RUBBER BASE VNR VENEER EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE BUILDING. LEVEL 4 DWELLING 12130 SF ; < wn
DEFL DEFLECTION RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN VP VENEER PLASTER 12.  PROVIDE DEFLECTION COMPENSATION AT TOP OF WALLS SECURED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE LEVEL 4 SERVICE 97 SF T — 8
DEMO DEMOLITION ICF INSULATED CONCRETE FORMS RD ROOF DRAIN VR VAPOR RETARDER SLABS OR METAL DECK. LEVEL 4 SHAFT 54 SF = T
DEPT DEPARTMENT D INSIDE DIAMETER REF REFERENCE 13.  CONSTRUCT WALLS AND PARTITIONS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS FROM EACH OTHER OR FROM LEVEL 4 VERT. CIRC. 480 SF - "
oET — s INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM ~EFR REFRIGERATOR w WITH ELEJQBIL_JIICR?I\NAENS_II_ESRTVICE AREAS TO MEET STC 50 OR GREATER. REFER TO DRAWING A0.13 FOR ADDITIONAL 14201 SF g é 8
DIiM DIMENSION IN INCH, INCHES REHAB REHABILITATION W/H WATER HEATER 14.  CONSTRUCT FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS FROM EACH OTHER OF FROM LEVEL 5 CIRC. 1384 SF LN =
DIMP DIMPLED PLASTIC INSUL INSULATION REINF REINFORCED, REINFORCING W/0 WITHOUT PUBLIC AND SERVICE AREAS TO MEET STC 50 AND IIC 50 OR GREATER. REFER TO DRAWINGS A0.12 FOR LEVEL 5 COMMON 55 SF Z (.: o
DKG DECKING INT INTERIOR REQ REQUIREMENTS, REQUIRED WC WALLCOVERING, WATER CLOSET ADDITIONAL REQUIRMENTS. LEVEL 5 DWELLING 12105 SF
DMFG DAMPPROOFING INTG INTEGRATED RES RESIN WD WOOD LEVEL 5 SERVICE 122 SF
DS DOWNSPOUT INTUM INTUMESCENT RESIL RESILIENT WDW WINDOW MISCELLANEOUS LEVEL 5 SHAFT 54 SF
WG DRAWING RF RESILIENT FLOORING WE WOOD FLOORING 1. PROVIDE TWO WAY COMMUNICATION DEVICE AT EVERY ELEVATOR LANDING OTHER THAN THE LEVEL LEVELS VERT. CIRC. 480 SF
SWR DRAWER AN JANITOR - ROOFING WH WALL HUNG OF EXIT DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING CODE SECTION 1007.8 AND ALL SUBSECTIONS. 14201 SF REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
ST JOIST RG RANGE WP WATERPROOF
(E) EXISTING T JOINT, JOINTS RH ROBE HOOK WPFG WATERPROOFING
EA EACH RLG RAILING WR WATER RESISTANT, WATER RESISTIVE DWE |_|_| N G U N |'|' | N FO RMAT| O N
EF EPOXY FLOORING, EACH FACE L LINEN RM ROOM WRB WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
EFS EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM LAM LAMINATE RO ROUGH OPENING WS WATERSTOP PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES TRIGGER COMPLIANCE WITH HUD SECTION 504.
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM LAV LAVATORY RR REST ROOM WT WATERTIGHT
EIC EXPANSION JOINT COVER LF LINEAL FEET, LINEAR FOOTAGE RU RESILIENT URETHANE WT WEIGHT Eg?ﬁiﬂgﬁmﬁi\miL%Lbﬁm’\‘(gE'é‘:‘éE’\ELT”C\')igg'EZSBl;E?E?\I%V\Q‘:ANDARDS)
0
ELEC ELECTRICAL LIB LIBRARY W WINDOW WALL 2% (2) COMMUNICATION DWELLING UNITS (DESIGN TO TYPE B STANDARDS)
ELEV ELEVATOR LIN LINEAR S&R STILE AND RAIL WWF WOVEN WIRE FABRIC 93% (55) TYPE B DWELLING UINITS
EMER EMERGENCY LIN FT LINEAL FEET S&V STAIN AND VARNISH 100% (61) TOTAL AFFORDABLE DWELLING UNITS
ENCL ENCLOSURE LKR LOCKER S/S SERVICE SINK XPS |EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE
THERE ARE THREE UNITS TYPES IN THE PROJECT (1BD, 2BD, 3BD). MOBILITY AND COMMUNICATION UNITS ARE
YD [YARD DISTRIBUTED ACROSS ALL THREE UNIT TYPES.
SEE UNIT SCHEDULE BELOW WHICH IDENTIFIES UNITS USING THE FOLLOWING NAMING SCHEME:
1A: (1) BEDROOM UNIT, TYPE B
1A-A: (1) BEDROOM UNIT, ACCESSIBLE
CAR PARKING INFORMATION BICYCLE PARKING INFORMATION ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNIT INFORMATION A T BEDROBN T COMMONEATION (DEGRTD TIEE B TATATEY
2A: (2) BEDROOM UNIT, TYPE B GENERAL NOTES &
LEVEL UNIT TYPE UNIT # GROSS SQUARE FEET ~ ACCESSIBILITY TYPE 2A-A: (2) BEDROOM UNIT, ACCESSIBLE | N FO R MATl O N
MIN. PARKING REQ: PER CITY CODE STANDARD 33.266.110.D, WHERE THERE ARE 51 OR MORE LONG TERM BIKE PARKING - COVERED AND MONITORED SHORT-TERM BIKE PARKING 1 IB-A 110 905 GSE FULL ACCESSIBILITY PER SHEET G5.02 2A-C: (2) BEDROOM UNIT, COMMUNICATION (DESIGN TO TYPE B STANDARDS)
DWELLING UNITS ON THE SITE, THE MIN. NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES IS 0.33 SPACES 2 TA-A 202 649 GSF FULL ACCESSIBILITY PER SHEET G5.02
PER DWELLING UNIT. [ 61 X.33 = 20.13] LONG TERM = 1.1 PER DWELLING UNIT OR 61*1.1 =67.1 OR 68 SPACES; REQUIRED SHORT TERM =1 PER 20 2 2B-A 210 905 GSF FULL ACCESSIBILITY PER SHEET G5.02 3A: (3) BEDROOM UNIT, TYPE B
UNITS, 61/20 = 3.05 OR 4 SPACES; TO BE 5 3CA 316 1238 GSE FULL ACCESSIBILITY PER SHEET G5.02 3A-A: (3) BEDROOM UNIT, ACCESSIBLE
30 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED, COMPLIES 68 SPACES ARE CURRENTLY DIVIDED AS FOLLOWS: LOCATED BY MAIN ENTRY OUTSIDE OF 3 1AC 302 649 GSE TYPE B PER SHEET G5.04 WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES 3A-C: (3) BEDROOM UNIT, COMMUNICATION (DESIGN TO TYPE B STANDARDS) P E RM |T / G M P
ROW 3 2B-C 310 905 GSF TYPE B PER SHEET G5.04 WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES
1 REGULAR ADA SPACE PROVIDED (36) EXTERIOR COVERED AND MONITORED BIKE SPACES MULTIPLE UNIT TYPES FOLLOWING AN ALPHA NAMING SCHEME. FOR EXAMPLE, THIS PROJECT HAS FOUR DIFFERENT 3
1 VAN ADA SPACE PROVIDED . (34) SPACES RESIDENTIAL USE PROVIDED SHORT-TERM: BEDROOM LAYOUTS AND THE DIFFERENT UNIT LAYOUTS ARE NAMED 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D.
. (2) SPACES COMMUNITY SERVICE USES PROJECT WILL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
1 LOADING ZONE WITH A MIN. 9'X18' SPACE PROVIDED (6) SHORT-TERM BIKE PARKING SPACES:
SEE SITE PLAN AND FLOOR PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. (4 SPACES RESIDENTIAL USE DATE PROJECT NUMBER
. (2) SPACES COMMUNITY SERVICE 17 OCT 2018 149000
USES SHEET NUMBER
G0.02
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SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET

ZONING NOTES

NO  ZONING LETTER OR REPORT WAS PROVIDED TO
WESTLAKE CONSULTANTS AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION
OF THIS SURVEY. THE FOLLOWING ZONING INFORMATION IS
PER THE CITY OF PORTLAND MUNICIPAL CODE.

ZONED: 1, RESIDENTIAL 1,000

R—
R—2, RESIDENTIAL 2,000

SELECTED E-1 AND R-2 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS PER
CHAPTER 33.120

MAX DENSITY:
R=1: 1 UNIT PER 1,000 SF OF SITE AREA
R=-2: 1 UNIT PER 2,000 SF COF SITE AREA
MIN DEMNSITY:
R=1: 1 UNIT PER 1,450 SF OF SITE AREA
R=-2: 1 UNIT PER 2,500 SF COF SITE AREA
MIN SETBACKS R-1:
FRONT: 3 FEET
SIDE /REAR: BASED OW AREA OF THE BUILDING WALL
STREET: 3 FEET
MIN SETBACKS R-2:
FRONT: 10 FEET
SlDEfREAR: BASED OW AREA OF THE BUILDING WALL
STREET: -
MAX BUILDING HT:
R-1: 25 FT WITHIN 10" OF PRCOPERTY LINE
45 FT OTHERWISE
R—2: 40 FT
MAX BUILDING
COVERAGE: R—1: 60%
R=2: 50%
MIN  LANDSCAPE: R=1: 20%
R=2: 30%

MIN PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL

1 PER UNIT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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THE WEST 85 FEET OF LOTS 25 AND 26, AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF THE WEST 85 FEET OF LOT
24, BLOCK 23, ALBINA, IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF OREGOM.

FARCEL 1l

THAT PART OF LOTS 24, 25, AND 26, BLOCK 23, ALBINA,

IN THE CITy OF PORTLAND, COUNTY OF
MULTMNOMAH AND STATE OF OREGON, DESCRIBEED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORMNER OF SAID LOT 26, AND THENCE RUNNING NORTHERLY ALONG

THE EAST LINES OF SAID LOTS, 110 FEET, THENCE WESTERLY AND PARALLEL WITH

OF SAID LOT 24, A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET;, THENCE SOUTHERLY AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINES
OF SAID LOTS, 110 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 26; AND THENCE EASTERLY 40 FEET TO

THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
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PLEASE SEE TITLE COMMITMENT CITED IN SURVEY NOTE NUMBER 1 FOR 1. THE SURVEY SHOWN WAS PREPARED REFERENCING WFC MNATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE MAP AND DEED REFERENCES
ITEMS CONCERMNING TAXES, LIENS, AGREEMENTS, WAIVERS AND OTHER COMPANY REPORT FILE NO. 16008566 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF MAY 31, 2016. THE DEEDS
MATTERS. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE LISTED IN  TEH TITLE PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN IS THE SAME AS THE PROPERTY SHOWMN ON THIS MAP. # DOCUMENT NOQ. RECORDING DATE
COMMITMENT REFERENCED FOR THIS SURVEY AND ARE LISTED HERE R1 2013-049724 04 /11/2013
THE SOUTH LINE WITH COMMENTS. 2. THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE CENTERLINE OF N WLLIAMS AVENUE RZ 2013-131522 DQ?ED’;ZGJ
@ BEING NOO'00'00"W AS SHOWN ON SURVEY NO. 64372, MULTNOMAH COUNTY SURVEY
PERTAINS TO AN EASEMENT AND EQUITABLE SERVITUDE RECORDS. PLATS AND SURVEYS
AGREEMENT RECORDED MAY 14, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NO. MAME /TYPE RECORDING REFERENCE
2005—093250. 3. THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF THE SITE BEING USED AS A SOLID WASTE DUMP, SUMP OR 23 SURV{Y <N B4377
(AFFECTS PORTIONS OF BUILDING AND PARKING AREA) SANITARY LANDFILL AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY. R4 PLAT ALBINA BOOK 1 PAGES 4-5

LOT 23, BLOCK 23, ALBINA, IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF

OREGON.

FARCEL IV

LOT 3, BLOCK 24, AND THE NORTH 40 FEET OF LOT 24, BLOCK 23, ALBINA,
PORTLAND, COUMTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF OREGON.

PARCEL V

IN-THE CITY OF

THE WEST 70 FEET OF LOT 1, AND THE MORTH 17 FEET OF THE WEST 70 FEET OF LOT Z, BLOCK 24,

ALBINA, IN THE CITY OF FORTLAND, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF OREGON.

FARCEL W

THE EAST 30 FEET AND THE WEST 100 FEET OF LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 24, ALBINA, IN THE CITY QF

PORTLAND, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF REGON.

FARCEL Wi

THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF THE WEST 70 FEET OF LOT 2, BLCOK 24, ALBINA, IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND,

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF OREGON.

FARCEL Wi

LOT 4, BLOCK 24, ALBINA, IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND, COUNTY CF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF

OREGON.

PERTAINS TO CC&R'S AS SET FORTH IN DOCUMENT RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2012 AS DOCUMENT NO, 2012-030777

(AFFECTS PORTION OF BUILDING NEAR THE MORTHWEST PROPERTY
CORNER AS PLOTTED HEREON)

4, WETLANDS WERE NOT IDENTIFIED OR DELINEATED IN THE FIELD AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
AND ARE NOT PLOTTED HEREON.

5. NO EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED OF RECENT EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION,
OR BUILDING ADDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF THE FIELD WORK,

6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S LOCATED WITHIN UNSHADED ZONE X, AREAS OF MINIMAL
FLOODING, ACCORDING TO FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) FOR WASHINGTON
COUNTY, OREGON, COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER 4101830091 E, EFFECTIVELY DATED
OCTOBER 19, 2004.

7. THE SUBJECT SITE CONTAINS 10 IDENTIFIABLE PARKING SPACES.
8. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON CITY OF PORTLAND BENCHMARK NO. 3827
AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF TILLAMOOK ST AND WILLIAMS AVE. ELEVATION=144.00"

UTILITY STATEMENT

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN MAPPED FROM FIELD SURVEY
INFORMATION, OBSERVED ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE AND GROUND MARKINGS BY OTHERS,
AND EXISTING DRAWINGS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE
THAT THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA,
EITHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT
THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH
HE DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBELE FROM
INFORMATION AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

TO BRIDGE HOUSING AND WFG NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

GANDERSON@WESTLAKECONSULTANTS. COM

THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2016 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR
ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS,
AND INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 6(b), 7(b)(1)(c), 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19 AND 20 OF
TABLE A THEREOF. THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON DECEMBER 14, 2016.
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THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF

WESTLAKE COMSULTANMTS IMC. (WCI) AND ARE

NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER

EXCEPT WITH THE WRITTEW PERMISSION OF WCi
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SURVEY DRAWING IS NOT TO SCALE
AND PROVIDED AS A REFERENCE
DOCUMENT ONLY.

ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
SCOPE OF WORK FOR SURVEY.
SURVEYOR IS CONTRACTED UNDER

OWNER.
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NORTH WILLIAMS APARTMENTS - FAMILY HOUSING

2156 N WILLIAMS AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON
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38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
T 503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101

C:\_Revit Projects\149000-18-North Williams-Arch Central\149000-18-North Williams-Arch johnb(Recovery).rvt

T 206.576.1600

CODE SU M MARY 1014 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
T415.252.7063

APPLICABLE CODES FIRE-RESISTIVE RATED CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS MEANS OF EGRESS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS (107.3.4.2)
[[oiscipLine CODE TITLE EDITION [FIRE BARRIER FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS (707.3) [EGRESS WIDTH (1005.1) ITEMS KNOWN TO REQUIRE FUTURE REVIEW AND SUBMITTAL TO THE AHJ ARE LISTED BELOW: © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
[BuiLDING OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE (OSSC) BASED ON THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2014 [LocaTion REQUIRED RATING RATING PROVIDED EGRESS COMPONENT FACTOR NO. OF OCCUPANTS |REQUIRED WIDTH (INCHES)] NARROWEST WIDTH ARCHITECTURAL ITEMS
[(MECHANICAL OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OMSC) BASED ON THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2014 [[SHAFT ENCLOSURES (707.3.1) 2 2 (INCHES/OCCUPANT)* PROVIDED (INCHES) PASSENGER ELEVATORS TRASH CHUTE EQUIPMENT
[PLumsiNG OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC) BASED ON THE 2017 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC) 2017 [[EXIT ENCLOSURES (707.3.3) 2 2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS 0.2 SEE FLS SEE FLS 51" ALUMINUM FRAMED STOREFRONTS FALL PREVENTION DEVICES (BY OTHERS)
[[ELECTRICAL NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) BASED ON THE 2017 NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE 2017 [[EXIT PASSAGEWAY (707.3.4) 2 N/A STAIRS 0.3 SEE FLS SEE FLS 48"
[ENERGY OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE (OEESC) BASED ON THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE (IEEC) 2014 [[HorIZONTAL EXIT (707.3.5) 2 2 EXIT PASSAGEWAY N/A
FIRE PORTLAND FIRE CODE BASED ON THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) AND THE 2014 OREGON FIRE CODE (OFC) 2016 [[SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (707.3.9) 1 1 *EXCEPTIONS ALLOWED PER SECTION 1005.3.1, 1005.3.2 STRUCTURAL ITEMS
[ACCESSIBILITY OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE (OSSC) BASED ON THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) & 2009 ANSI A117.1 2014 FIRE AREAS (TABLE 707.3.10) 2 N/A A —— T — —
SAFE HARBOR: 1998 FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN MANUAL. PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES TRIGGER COMPLIANCE WITH HUD SECTION 504
STEEL WELDING PROCEDURES RAILINGS, GUARDS
ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREM ENTS MEP EQUIPMENT SEISMIC BRACING AND ANCHORAGE
[consTRUCTION DOCUMENTS LOCATION IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ([FIRE PARTITIONS FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS (709.3) EXIT ACCESS (1014) MECHANICAL ITEMS
MEANS OF EGRESS (107.2.3): INDICATE LOCATION, CONSTRUCTION, SIZE AND CHARACTER OF ALL PORTIONS OF MEANS OF EGRESS. G2.02 THRU G2.03 LOCATION REQUIRED RATING RATING PROVIDED EISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ALL UNITS AND DUCTS EXCEEDING 6 SF IN CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA
I ( ) & COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (TABLE 1014.3) WITH SPRINKLERS (FEET) PROVIDED (FEET) SEISMIC ANCHORAGE O UNITS UCTS EXC G 6 SF IN CROSS-SECTIO
[[EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE (107.2.4): DESCRIBE THE WALL ENVELOPE IN SUFFICIENT DETAIL TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH THE CODE A0.11, A0.31, & A0.42 WALLS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS 1 1 MECHANICAL SYSTEM TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
SITE PLAN (107.2.5 ): INDICATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION RELATIVE TO LOT LINES, STREET GRADES, FINISHED GRADES AND, IF APPLICABLE, FLOOD PLANES OR ZONES. INCLUDE EXCAVATION AND A1.01 WALLS SEPARATING SLEEPING UNITS N/A N/A B,S 100 SEE FLS PLUMBING ITEMS
FILL AS WELL AS DRAINAGE WALLS SEPARATING TENANT SPACES N/A N/A [r-2 125 SEE FLS PLUMBING SYSTEM TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
CORRIDOR WALLS 0.5 1 (lALL OTHERS 75 SEE FLS ELECTRICAL ITEMS
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS (107.3.4.2) LOCATION IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS [[ELEvATOR LOBBY WALLS N/A N/A ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
WHEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE. G2.00 NOTE: ELEVATOR LOBBY NOT ENCLOSED AS ALLOWED PER 2014 OSSC 713.14.1, EXCEPTION 4. BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1016.1) LOW VOLTAGE ITEMS
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLERS (FEET) PROVIDED (FEET)
INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED AT VARIOUS STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND WORK MAY NOT BE COVERED UNTIL APPROVED. REFER TO SECTION 110.3.9 FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS S1.12
||HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS (712.3) A M, R, S-1 250 SEEFLS TO BE SUBMITTED AS SEPARATE PERMIT
([REQUIREMENT REQUIRED RATING RATING PROVIDED B 300 SEE FLS *From the Fire Marshal's Office
BUILDING SEPARATION ALLOWANCE (509.2) 3 3 [s-2 400 SEE FLS FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM, NFPA13* FIXED EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS* PV ARRAY
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (TABLE 601 ) 1 1 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS* EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (DAS)*
CONSTRUCTION TYPE, HEIGHT AND EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FEPARATING OCCUPANCIES [308.4) 1 L KNOX BOX* PLUMBING MECHANICAL
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (CIRCLE ALL APPLICABLE) 5102 5693 | 5694 [ 5695 5696 [ 5697 [ 569-8 569.9 [ SEPARATING FIRE AREAS (707.3.9) N/A N/A CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE PATING (TABLE 1018.1) UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES* ELECTRICAL FIRESTOPPING*
GRADE PLANE (BASE POINT 1) 146.35 DWELLING OR SLEEPING UNITS 1 1 OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLERS (RATING | PROVIDED (RATING IN Note that the Fire Alarm System is to be equipped with emergency voice/alarm communication (EVAC) due to means of egress capacity factor
CONSTRUCTION TYPE(S) (602 ) (CIRCLE ALL THAT APPLY) A 18 HA | "B WA | B W VA | VB IN HOURS) HOURS) APPEALS
R (GREATER THAN 10 OCCUPANTS) iLs 1 1. NO DRINKING FOUNTAIN AT COMMUNITY ROOM
BUILDING HEIGHT (503 ) ALLOWED: 55+ 20 FT 4 STORIES + 1 PROPOSED: 57.15 FT 5 STORIES :
2. COMMERCIAL HOOD NOT REQUIRED AT COMMUNITY ROOM
SPRINKLERS USED TO INCREASE STORIES (504.2) YES NO BUILDING EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS PER NFPA 13
NOTE: A MINIMUM OF ONE 2A10BC RATED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 75 ‘ LINEAR TRAVEL DISTANCE.
E RE E REQUIREMENTS BASED E (TABLE 601
FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS BASED ON CONSTRUCTION TYPE (TA 601) TYPE IlIB SPRINKLER STANDPIPE REQUIREMENTS
RATING REQUIRED |RATING PROVIDED OFC CHAPTER 33:
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0
IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE STANDPIPES BY SECTION 905.3.1, NOT LESS THAN ONE STANDPIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR USE DURING LD
"BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2 2 CONSTRUCTION. SUCH STANDPIPES SHALL BE INSTALLED WHEN THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION IS NOT MORE THAN 40 FEET IN HEIGHT ABOVE
||BEAR|NG WALLS - INTERIOR 0 0 THE LOWEST LEVEL OF FIRED DEPARTMENT VEHICLE ACCESS. SUCH STANDPIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE CONNECTIONS Z
AT ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS ADJACENT TO USEABLE STAIRS. SUCH STANDPIPE SHALL BE EXTENDED AS CONSTRUCTION PROGRESSES TO WITHIN ONE
"FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 —
FLOOR OF THE HIGHEST POINT OF CONSTRUCTION HAVING SECURED DECKING OR FLOORING.
[RoOF consTRUCTION 0 0 (V)
ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS PER STORY (705.8) SHAFT ENCLOSURES (713) MEANS OF EGRESS O
EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602 ) PROTECTED (NOT USED) | UNPROTECTED [REFUSE AND LAUNDRY CHUTES (713) REQUIREMENT PROPOSED 1003.2  |EGRESS HEIGHT: HEIGHT SHALL BE GREATER THAN 7 FEET 6 INCHES. OFC 905.4 PORTLAND DESIGN MANUAL:
£ SHEETS 62:02 thru 62.03 and 6401 FOR LOCATIONS DF EXTERIGR RATED WIALLS. AND PERCENTAGE GF GPENINGS PROVIDED COMPONENT WALLS / OPENINGS WALLS / OPENINGS 1006.1  |MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES AND NOT LESS THAN 1 Fc AT WALKING SURFACE. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE CLASS | STANDPIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT BUILDINGS WHERE THE FLOOR LEVEL OF THE HIGHEST STORY IS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 I
: 4o : : FLOOR FLOOR ATLEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 Fc AND MINIMUM 0.1 Fc MEASURED AT FLOOR LEVEL OF EGRESS PATH. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE POWERED FEET ABOVE THE LOWEST LEVEL OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICLE ACCESS. BUILDING REQUIRING STANDPIPES ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE AT LEAST
FOR DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES. ONE STANDPIPE THAT TERMINATES ON THE ROOF. UNLESS THERE ARE PORTIONS OF THE STRUCTURE OR ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT FURTHER
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (302) ||REFUSE CHUTE 2-HR L5 2-HR 15 THAN 200 FEET FROM THE ONE REQUIRED ROOFTOP STANDPIPE, OTHER REQUIRED STANDPIPES MAY TERMINATE AT THE TOP STAIR LANDINGS. IN >
USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS (HIGHLIGHT ALL THAT APPLY) I [REFUSE cHUTE AccEss Room THR 075 THR 075 BUILDINGS WHERE MORE THAN ONE STANDPIPE IS PROVIDED, THE STANDPIPES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 14. STAIR —
I
Al A2 A3 Al AS B E — — Ha NEW MIXED USE BUILDING: 5 STORIES - TYPE IIIB - RESIDENTIAL APARTMENTS - (REFUSE CHUTE TERMINATION ROOM 2-HR 15 2-HR 15 10063 |EMERGENCY POWER VIA INVERTERS AND OR BATTERY BACKUP SHALL BE PROVIDED (NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES) FOR ILLUMINATION AT ENCLOSURE STANDPIPE HOSE CONNECTIONS AND VALVE INSTALLATIONS TO BE PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR LANDINGS, NOT THE INTERMEDIATE
H2 H3 H4 HS = 2 3 4 V) 1 MIXED USES INCLUDE RESIDENCE LOBBY, AMENITY SPACE, AND SERVICES CORRIDORS, EXIT STAIRWAYS, RAMPS AND PASSAGEWAYS. LANDINGS. HOSE CONNECTIONS TO BE ORIENTED TO ALLOW FOR EASE OF CONNECTING AND OPERATING FIRE HOSE. E
R-2 R3 R4 s-1 S-2 Y SR% SR2 SR3 SR4
PENETRATIONS (714) <
PENETRATIONS SHALL PROTECTED AS REQUIRED PER SECTION 714.1 1006.2  |MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN AN AVERAGE 1 fc MEASURED AT WALKWAY SURFACE AND MINIMUM 0.1 fc Ll
MEASURED AT FLOOR LEVEL ALONG PATH OF EGRESS.
1
MIXED OCCUPANCIES AND SEPARATIONS (508) m
DOES BUILDING QUALIFY FOR NON-SEPARATED B FIRESTOPPING (715) 1007.1  |ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS AND AREA OF REFUGE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSSC 1007.3, EXCEPTIONS 1, 2 AND 6 A 44" WIDE STAIR |— —
OCCUPANCIES? (508.3.2) PROVIDED WITH NO ADDITIONAL AREA OF REFUGE.
NO FIRST FLOOR ACCESSORY USES EXCEED 10% OF STORY. SEPARATED USES APPLIES PER 508.4.2. SEE PROPOSED BUILDING AREA TABLE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE A FIRESTOPPING MEETING WITH THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS DUCTS AND TRANSFER OPENINGS (717) Z @)
(OCCUPANCY SEPARATION RATINGS REQUIRED (508.4.4) |SEPARATION WALLS AND HORIZONTAL SEPARATION PROVIDED PER OSSC 420: MINIMUM 1 HR FIRE PARTITIONS AND 1 HR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION PROVIDED BETWEEN R-2 AND OTHER USES .  SEE FLS PLANS FOR THAT WILL BE INSTALLING FIRESTOPPING MATERIALS. FIRE DAMPER RATINGS (TABLE 717.3.2.1) 5,
(E.G.BTOA-3=2HR) LOCATIONS. EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A LIST OF FIRESTOP MATERIALS/ ASSEMBLIES WHICH WILL BE USED INCLUDING THE TYPE OF Ll Y
PENETRATIONS WHERE EACH MATERIAL / ASSEMBLY WILL BE USED AND THE LISTING AND APPROVAL INFORMATION (IE. UL, ICC AND/ TYPE OF PENETRATION MINIMUM RATING (HOURS)] 2 o
OR OTHER APPROVED REPORTING/ LISTING NUMBERS). THIS INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS PROVIDED: ®)
BLILDING INSFECTSIR FRIGR TG ANY INSTALLATION. LEVEL 1: EXITS DISCHARGE DIRECT TO BUILDING EXTERIOR AND CONNECT TO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY LESS THAN 3-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES 1.5 I—
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA AND INCREASES (503, 503 AND 509) : : : d
[ALLOWABLE AREA AND AREA MODIFICATIONS LEVELS 2-5: R-2 OCCUPANCY - STAIRWAYS PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS WITH 44 INCHES CLEAR BETWEEN HANDRAILS AS ALLOWED 3-HOUR OR GREATER FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLIES N/A m
TYPE 11IB PER OSSC 1007.3 EXC 1. NO AREA OF REFUGE PROVIDED AS ALLOWED PER 0SSC 1007.3 EXC 2 AND 6. < <Z(
OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY n_ i
(A-3) (8) (R-2) (s-1) (s-2) OPENING PROTECTION (716) E
TABULAR FLOOR AREA FOR EACH OCCUPANCY (A,) (TABLE 503 ) 9,500 19,000 12,000 17,500 26,000 FIRE DOOR AND SHUTTER FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS (TABLE 716.5) ELEVATORS: STANDBY BATTERY POWER FOR RETURN TO LEVEL 1. ELEVATORS ARE NOT REQUIRED AS ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. < O
FRONTAGE INCREASE (I;) (506.2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NOTE: BUILDING FRONTS ON TWO PUBLIC STREETS. TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQUIRED ASSEMBLY RATING|  MIN. DOOR / SHUTTER DOOR / SHUTTER RATING v o
I = (F/P - 0.25) X W/30 FRONTAGE INCREASE AVAILABLE, NOT USED (HOURS) RATING (HOURS) PROVIDED -
e 1007.8  [TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PROVIDED AT ELEVATOR LANDING FLOORS 2 -5. 2 L
P = PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING FIRE WALLS & BARRIERS GREATER 4 3 N/A 1008.1.1 |EGRESS DOORS: MAXIMUM DOOR WIDTH = 48 INCHES. CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES. HEIGHT OF DOOR OPENING NOT LESS THAN D)
W = WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY THAN 1-HOUR 80 INCHES. < =z
3 3 N/A e N T
2 1.5 1.5 1009.16 |STAIR ACCESS PROVIDED TO MAIN BUILDING ROOF. ] >
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE (1) (506.3) 2 2 2 2 2 1.5 1.5 N/A 1013.8  |OPERABLE WINDOWS PROVIDED IN R-2 UNITS. WINDOWS ARE EQUIPPED WITH OPENING CONTROL DEVICES LIMITING THE OPENING TO LESS — (V) U
ADDITIONAL 200% FOR BUILDINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE OR AN ADDITIONAL THAN 4" CLEAR. S =z
300% FOR BUILDINGS WITH NOT MORE THAN ONE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE FIRE BARRIERS RATED 1-HOUR: 1018.4 [DEAD END CORRIDOR - 50 FEET OR LESS IN R-2 OCC. WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. EXCEPTION 2 <C n
SHAFT, EXIT ENCLOSURES, EXIT 1 1 N/A 1021.2  [STORIES ABOVE GRADE ARE PROVIDED WITH 2 EXITS - INTERIOR STAIRWAY :II 2
PASSAGEWAYS 1029 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS NOT REQUIRED. STORIES ABOVE GRADE PROVIDED WITH (2) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS, I j— @)
PROVIDING MORE THAN ONE EXIT ACCESS FOR EACH STORY. BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS PER 903.3.1.1. I ; I
X =z G
[AREA MODIFICATION; ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (506.1) 28,500 57,000 36,000 52,500 78,000 OTHER FIRE BARRIERS 1 0.75 0.75 O O =)
A, = A+ (A X 1) + (A X ) LN —
FIRE PARTITIONS: Z — (a
TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: (A,) X # OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE AS LISTED BELOW (506.4 ): CORRIDOR WALLS 1 0.33 N/A THROUGH-PENETRATIONS OF HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (717.6.1, EXCEPTION) N 2l
1. BUILDINGS WITH TWO STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE, X2 0.5 0.33 0.33 A DUCT IS PERMITTED TO PENETRATE THREE FLOORS OR LESS WITHOUT A FIRE DAMPER AT EACH FLOOR PROVIDED
2. BUILDINGS WITH THREE OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE, X3. SUCH DUCT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS
NO STORY SHALL EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (A,) AS DETERMINED IN 506.1, FOR THE OTHER FIRE PARTITIONS 1 075 075 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS)
(OCCUPANCIES OF THAT STORY. 0.5 0.33 0.33 CHAPTER 9
85,500 171,000 108,000 157,500 234,000 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA = 96,000 SF
EXTERIOR WALLS: 3 1.5 N/A UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED FROM FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE 1 THE DUCT SHALL BE CONTAINED AND LOCATED WITHIN THE CAVITY OF A WALL AND SHALL BE REVISION DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL HAVING A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS OF 0.187 INCHES (NO. 26 GAGE)
2 1.5 N/A
1 0.75 N/A
ANY INSTALLATION DETAILS FOR FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS (FIRE SPRINKLERS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, FIRE PUMPS, UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES, FIXED
SMOKE BARRIERS 1 535 N/A EXTINGUISHING SYSTE)MS, IN-BUILDING RADIO ENHANCEMENT SYSTEMS (DAS), STATIONARY GENERATORS AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TANKS AND 3 THE DUCT SHALL OPEN INTO ONLY ONE DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT AND THE DUCT SYSTEM
RELATED EQUIPMENT) ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY, WITH FINAL INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE TRADE PLAN REVIEW
, SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE UNIT TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA PROCESS AT THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE.
PROPOSED AREAS TYPE IIIB FIRE WINDOW FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS (TABLE 716.6 ) 3 THE DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 4-INCH NOMINAL DIAMETER AND THE TOTAL AREA OF SUCH DUCTS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 100 SQUARE INCHES IN ANY 100 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA
STORY TOTAL GSF OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY SUM AREA OF TYPE OF ASSEMBLY REQUIRED ASSEMBLY RATING | MIN. FIRE WINDOW RATING FIRE WINDOW RATING 903 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM (NFPA 13)
(A-3) (B) (R-2) (s-1) (s-2) RATIOS (HOURS) (HOURS) PROVIDED 907 SMOKE DETECTION AND ALARMS
B FIRE WALLS ALL NOT PERMITTED N/A 908 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS IN UNITS AND COMMON AREAS 4 THE ANNULAR SPACE AROUND THE DUCT IS PROTECTED WITH MATERIALS THAT PREVENT THE
FIRST FLOOR 14,201 1,114 783 11,580 393 331 0.386 z >1 NOT PERMITTED N/A 912 FIRE DEPT CONNECTION CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM STREET W/ 36" W X 36" D X 78" H ACCESS CLEARANCE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND HOT GASES SUFFICIENT TO IGNITE COTTON WASTE WHERE SUBJECTED TO
SECOND FLOOR 14,201 0 0 14,148 53 0 0.394 FIRST FLOOR ACCESSORY USES EXCEED 10% g FIRE BARRIERS 1 0.75 N/A 915 EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY FIRE MARSHAL. ASTM E 119 OR UL 263 TIME-TEMPERATURE CONDITIONS UNDER A MINIMUM POSITIVE PRESSURE
HIRD FACE 14,201 - - 14148 3 T OF STORY. x SHIOKE BEARRIERS 1 05 N/A (PERFORM 3RD PARTY TESTING) DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.01 INCH (2.49 Pa) OF WATER AT THE LOCATION OF THE PENETRATION FOR THE
ESLRTH FLODR 14201 5 5 12148 . : T = ) P ” TIME PERIOD EQUIVALENT TO THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE CONSTRUCTION PENETRATED.
SEPARATED USES APPLIES PER 508.4.2. E FIRE PARTITIONS :
"FIFTH FLOOR 14,201 0 0 14,148 53 0 0.394 = 0.5 0.33 0.33 PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOF PENTHOUSE (UNOCCUPIED ROOF) 189 0 0 189 0 0 0.005 SUM AREA OF RATIOS PER STORY = LESS
THAN 1.0 >1 1.5 N/A
ESCTERIGR WALLS LEVELS 2-5 ARE DEDICATED TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANTS ONLY. WHEN RESIDENTS USE COMMON AREAS, THEY ARE EXPECTED
(OCCUPANCY USE GROUP SUBTOTAL: 1,114 783 68,361 605 331 L 075 075+ 5 GRILLE OPENINGS LOCATED IN A CEILING OF A FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
: ’ TO RETURN TO THEIR INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS FOR WC USE. LEVEL 1 CONTAINS LEASING OFFICES AND A RESIDENT SERVICE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A LISTED CEILING RADIATION DAMPER INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TOTAL PROPOSED BUILDING AREA 71,194 PROPOSED AREA LESS THAN MAX ALLOWABLE PARTY WALLS ALL NOT PERMITTED N/A OFFICE FOR A TOTAL OF 783 SF; LEVEL 1 COMMUNITY ROOM IS FOR RESIDENTS' USE ONLY. SECTION 717.6.2.1
*NOTE: WINDOWS ADJACENT TO FIRE WALL PROTECTED, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATION. 1 UNISEX WC IS PROVIDED AT LEVEL 1, RM 100J TO SUPPORT THE LEASING AND RESIDENT SERVICE STAFF.

CODE SUMMARY

*QUTSIDE FACILITIES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN BUILDING AREA.
Building area is the area included within surrounding exterior walls (or exterior walls and fire walls) exclusive of vent shafts and courts. Areas of the building not provided with surrounding walls shall be included in the building area if such areas are included within the horizontal projection of the roof or floor above

PERMIT / GMP

DATE PROJECT NUMBER

17 OCT 2018 | 149000

SHEET NUMBER

G2.00
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C:\_Revit Projects\149000-18-North Williams-Arch Central\149000-18-North Williams-Arch johnb(Recovery).rvt

FUNCTION [SQUARE FT] FUNCTION|SQUARE FT] FUNCTION [SQUARE FT] FUNCTION [SQUARE FT] FUNCTION [SQUARE FT FUNCTION |SQUARE FT FUNCTION |SQUARE FT T ISAAC S. JQHHSQNC‘B
36 | 1213 36 | 846 36 | 845 36 | 845 14 | 606 36 | 1087 11 11119 2
OLF |OCCLOAD OLF |OCCLOAD OLF |OCCLOAD OLF |OCCLOAD OLF _ |OCC LOAD OLF  |OCCLOAD OLF  |OCCLOAD

200 7 200 5 200 5 200 5 100 7 200 6 5 224
ENCLOSING ELEMENTS
I ——
D O O .
77777 e | SMOKE PARTITION 777777
- \ _
‘ ‘ 17 % 7 % 7 % 1%
D - 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER vV
=
| | | | | | | | | 7 1-HR FIRE PARTITION L R R T T R
| | \ | \ | \ | \
| | | | | | | | | 1-HR FIRE BARRIER [ T 11111}
I N .
\
| | | | 2-HR FIRE BARRIER TNl AnkrOm MO|San
\ |
N
‘ | | | | | | | | 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
5 PORTLAND, OR 97209
\ | \ | \ | \ | \ T 503.245.7100
N R R B
. 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
o | ‘ | | | | | SYMBOLS & ELEMENTS SEATTLE, WA 98101
[ 1 T 206.576.1600
—— ‘ | 1 | | | | | | COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL =~ e a» e e e
36 e ] T 1014 HOWARD STREET
| | | | | | | | | OLF  [0CCLOAD SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
BN 300 1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE -_— - T 415.252 7063
I N I
| © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
FEC . | SMOKE COMPARTMENT EXIT PATH ——e—ce—ce———
FUNCTION |SQUARE FT|
14 | 172 N
AV 156 OCCZLOAD DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN <X>
FUNCTION |[SQUARE FT]| —’
36 | 649 LELt-2 | 100H DOUBLE
OLF OCC LOAD 7
200 4 X DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN @
- o FUNCTION |SQUARE FT| _’
\I‘HH | = 1 204 SINGLE
. , OLF OCC LOAD
300 | 1 EXIT SIGN AT DOOR @
\%\é
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
— ‘ | — E— |t L XA AN X : i —
o +— N 7 SRR : FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
M B SEMI RECESSED
I R R i: FUNQITION SQ‘lIJgFSE FT
5 o2 OCCUPANT LOAD AT
: 300 1 DOOR OPENING
FUNCTION [SQUARE FT|
- 36 903 \ \ \
OLF OCC LOAD
o 200 I L] N FUNCTION SQUARE FT OCCUPANT LOAD @
\ FUNCTION|SQUARE FT|  [[FUNCTION|SQUARE FT|  [[FUNCTION[SQUARE FT] L ‘ AN Nl % J 1 170 TOTAL PER FLOOR v
FUNCTION|SQUARE FT] 36 841 36 861 36 § 2 ~ OLF  joccrosp
| 1 112 OLF |OCCLOAD OLF |OCCLOAD OLF |OCC LOAD sy E 300 1
OLF  |OCCLOAD 200 5 200 5 200 1 2 &) 100Q PN ONPAVEEFT
\ 566 1 S LIFE SAFETY SUMMARY TAG LS -
| S M Y | =Xy
N
| \%\ N OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR J /
! OCCUPANT LOAD
FUNCTION |[SQUARE FT]| FUNCTION |[SQUARE FT]| FUNCTION [SQUARE FT]|
36 | 223 1| 390 1 | 216 DOOR TAG, FIRE RATING IN MINUTES U
OLF OCC LOAD OLF OCC LOAD OLF OCC LOAD
200 2 300 2 300 1 Z
FUNCTION|SQUARE FT] .
§L6F OlgL602AD ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS A
200 | 6 D )
1. EGRESS PATH TO PUBLIC WAY SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO A O
MINIUMUM OF 1 FOOT CANDLE WITH BACKUP PROVIDED BY I
LEVEL 1 OCCUPANCY PLAN S
—
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N N /. / o FEC | (@)
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j ‘ \ } | . NR NR)) O A —
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D e p— S R | = Z S x
] L \ |
o Q | | | | FLS SCHEDULE - LEVEL 1
7777777777777777777777777777 - .
. S OCCUPANT
P . e AREA LOAD | OCCUPANT| OCCUPANCY
I ] 20\ . : 2 NUMBER AREA NAME SF TABLE 1004.1.2 FACTOR LOAD CLASSIFICATION REVISION DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
~ RISER 100A, |, K |LOBBY/CORRIDOR 1087 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 6 R-2
DATA ENTRY/FIRE/ oo 0, _
ALARM 100B-E | OFFICE SUITE 606 SF 14 BUSINESS AREAS 100 7 B
1005 % 100F COMMUNITY 1119SF |11 ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS: STANDING SPACE NET 51 224 |A3
i | I = — 100G RESIDENT SERVICE OFFICE |172 SF 14 BUSINESS AREAS 100 2 B
C ) C ) N NR T t%v - T t@ — -~ @Ry T H £ — q 100H STORAGE 146 SF |1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
| H ° | = 100) TOILET 70 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 1 R-2
of \‘@ j oo g e " I S I ° ‘ ‘ (NR)D 100L LAUNDRY 223SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 2 R-2
@\‘ | ! 100M MAINTENANCE 170 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 52
O | | | - \ p . 100N TRASH/RECYCLING 159 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 S-2
| N \ / 100P WATER/FIRE RISER 204 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
A - \° - | | RN / = 100Q MAIN ELECTRICAL 216 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
| | | L Bl NR | & / - N *% 100R CORRIDOR 862SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
‘ —_— ~ = = ——
R — = IE\IR ) \ = =alli= / = ELECTRICAL 1005 DATA ENTRY/FIRE ALARM | 112 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
/ il \ L % 2 / = 7000 100T JANITOR CLOSET 25 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
| = | |
/' | | g = / = 100U MAIN TRASH/RECYCLING 390 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 2 S-1
! | | anfif= 106 UNIT-2A 861SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
, — o =g 107 UNIT-2A 845SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
] ] i {
AL 108 UNIT-2A 841SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 2000 5 [R2 LEVEL 1 FLS PLANS
109 UNIT-2A 845SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
110 UNIT-2B-A 903SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
111 UNIT-2A 846 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
113 UNIT-3D 1213SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 7 R-2
115 UNIT-1B 649SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 4 R-2
LEVEL 1 EG RESS PLAN 116 UNIT-3C 1162 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 6 R-2 PERMIT / GMP
EL1-2 ELEVATOR 140SF |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
1"=10-0 ST STAIR 1 159SF |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
ST2 STAIR 2 176 S |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
14201 SF 303
DATE PROJECT NUMBER
17 OCT 2018 | 149000
SHEET NUMBER
G2.02
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S U,

(OSSC 1025) HORIZONTAL EXIT: FLS PLAN LEGEND & >
ISAAC S. mnusouté%
(OSSC 1025.4) CAPACITY OF SOUTH REFUGE AREA = 859 SF PROVIDED > 525 SF REQUIRED (COMPLIES):
(5 + 170 = 175 OCCUPANT LOAD; 175 X 3 SF/FOCCUPANT = 525) ENCLOSING ELEMENTS
CAPACITY OF HORIZONTAL EXIT DOOR = 170 OCCUPANTS (WIDTH PROVIDED 34 INCHES / 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT = 170)
OCCUPANT LOAD IN REFUGE AREA ON SOUTH SIDE=5 SMOKE PARTITION 7/
(OSSC 1025.4) CAPACITY OF NORTH REFUGE AREA = 527 SF PROVIDED > 519 SF REQUIRED (COMPLIES): ) e
(3+ 170 = 173 OCCUPANT LOAD:; 173 X 3 SF/OCCUPANT = 519) 1-HR SMOKE BARRIER iyl
CAPACITY OF HORIZONTAL EXIT DOOR = 170 OCCUPANTS (WIDTH PROVIDED 34 INCHES / 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT = 170)
OCCUPANT LOAD IN REFUGE AREA ON NORTH SIDE = 3 .
1-HR FIRE PARTITION I
SOUTH CORRIDOR NORTH CORRIDOR
FUnggON SQéJgB]E FT| FUN?ngN SQggF;E FT| 1-HR FIRE BARRIER _]]]]]]
OLF OCC LOAD OLF OCC LOAD
200 5 200 3
2-HR FIRE BARRIER T HHHONI -
Ankrom Moisan
FUNCTION S(%L;;%FT FUN:%DN SQéJzFZI.E FTi FUN?SEON sogz\frif FTi FUNggON SQL8J/22E FTl FUNB%ON sogzr%E FTi FUNB%ON SC%UZAgR% FTi
OLF  [OCCLOAD OLF  |OCC LOAD OLF  |OCC LOAD OLF  [OCCLOAD OLF  |OCCLOAD OLF  [OCCLOAD
200 7 200 5 200 5 200 5 200 5 200 7 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209

T 503.245.7100
SYMBOLS & ELEMENTS

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300

SEATTLE, WA 98101

O CC U PAN CY TYP E L E G E N D COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL GEID b GEED G == T 206.576.1600

C:\_Revit Projects\149000-18-North Williams-Arch Central\149000-18-North Williams-Arch johnb(Recovery).rvt

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE _— - - — 1014 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
L A-3 T 415.252.7063
I . SMOKE COMPARTMENT EXIT PATH memmeTEmeTEesm © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
B P
H DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN <X>
=7 R-2 DOUBLE —
DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN @
] S 1 SINGLE -
— EXIT SIGN AT DOOR @
1 S-2 —
: FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
Calculating...
8 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET ]
SEMI RECESSED
R
OCCUPANT LOAD AT
DOOR OPENING
] OCCUPANT LOAD @
FUNCTION|SQUARE FT| —~ TOTAL PER FLOOR _
§|.6F OC6C5L%AD FUN’ICRON SQUARE FT]|
200 4 N LIFE SAFETY SUMMARY TAG 14| X s
Y | =X)Y
| ORCToN e OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR J /
|l OLF |OCCLOAD OCCUPANT LOAD
200 4
RGO S DOOR TAG, FIRE RATING IN MINUTES
OLF OCC LOAD
300 1
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
1. EGRESS PATH TO PUBLIC WAY SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO A
MINIUMUM OF 1 FOOT CANDLE WITH BACKUP PROVIDED BY
CENTRALIZED BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM.

FUNCTION |SQUARE FT FUNCTION [SQUARE FT| FUNCTION[SQUARE FT FUNCTION|SQUARE FT] FUNCTION|SQUARE FT| FUNCTION|SQUARE FT|
1162 1 101 36| 908 36 | 855 36 | 826 36 | 1139
OLF  |OCCLOAD OLF _ |OCC LOAD OLF  |OCC LOAD OLF  |OCC LOAD OLF |OCC LOAD OLF |OCCLOAD
200 6 300 1 200 5 200 5 200 5 200

LEVEL 2 OCCUPANCY PLAN (LEVEL 3-5 SIM)

1 " _ 10"0"

1 ‘.I ENCLOSURE RATING LEGEND

NORTH WILLIAMS APARTMENTS - FAMILY HOUSING

2156 N WILLIAMS AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON

S=__ = = — — — — —_— 0
] T
| | . )
| | .5 Hr Rated Corridor Calculating...
| |
\ N (@)
o% ! ‘ 7o E .
|
| , : | - 2 Hr Exit Enclosure =
777777777 l (777777774 D
| |
| |
5 | T T 3 T : | 2 Hr Shaft )
] & | | 1 : | Q | o : O
| ] | |
} % o I } 7o o } | } . w
| | | | | : i Exit Passageway 3
‘ % ‘ ! | | | —
I | O(] [ [)D | O(] [ [D ! (a'es
} D o o y w\ W‘ °o O O o e | } m
} i o O | O \\\ D O o i i o O 1 O \\\ D }
| (&N % |
. iﬂ FUNCTION |SQUARE FT]| |
OLF OCC LOAD
. 200 5
. = REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
. ~_ | o o o o 0 O T = L
M ~ O } o 0 l;| O o 0 l;| ;| o o J O ‘/ [
o / SN T
: P | ie | ol | -
T j ‘ ‘ . } 7 } -
| o o o
— e | > > . . | : FLS SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2-5
= L5 | | |
°0 . | L | \ OCCUPANT
Y AREA LOAD OCCUPANT OCCUPANCY
K L J & NUMBER AREA NAME SF TABLE 1004.1.2 FACTOR LOAD CLASSIFICATION
. 1 Zo\m \ o i
— T k: 20 200A CORRIDOR SOUTH 861SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
3 : \ 2008 TRASH/RECYCLING 53 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 S-1
[ ]
-\ FUNCTONISQUAREFT] . e» -\\ = 200E ELECTRCAL 101 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
% e occLom e 200G CORRIDOR NORTH 527 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 3 R-2
y O
= NN : - 201 UNIT-3A 1139 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 6 R-2
O O . NN 202 UNIT-1A-A 644 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 4 R-2
‘@ . (OSSC 1025) HORIZONTAL EXIT : = 0 —0 | 203 UNIT-3B 1291 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 7 R-2
ad | 0 20 Q (OSSC 707) 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER, Q ° o ‘ 8 &) } 205 UNIT-2A 841 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
@'\‘ o | EéTIETRl'ﬁS(;’\L’JASLtETVCéLE?TTEC';'S(;{OV?LL' | D T 206 UNIT-2A 826SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
|
/ _ i | | | 207 UNIT-2A 844SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2 LEVE LS - 5 FLS
‘ o, | | 208 UNIT-2A 855 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
- - ————— - N 25 1 i - ] j
i 209 UNIT-2A 844 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2 P LAN S
| . . 210 UNIT-2B-A 908 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
oo 7 : 211 UNIT-2A 844 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 5 R-2
/ L 213 UNIT-3D 1237SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 7 R-2
/ 215 UNIT-1B 652 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 4 R-2
/
| | 216 UNIT-3C 1162 SF |36 RESIDENTIAL 200 6 R-2 P E RM IT / G M P
/ pr— — — pr— I EL1-2 ELEVATORS 166 SF 0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
i - N/A CHUTE 43 SF 0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
N/A CHUTE 12 SF 0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
ST1 STAIR 1 176 SF 0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
ST2 STAIR 2 176 SF |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2 DATE PROJECT NUMBER
e o1 <F s 17 OCT 2018 | 149000

LEVEL 2 EGRESS PLAN (LEVEL 3-5 SIM) SHEETNUMBERGZ 03
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S U,

S 2
FLS PLAN LEGEND =

ENCLOSING ELEMENTS

A

FU;ETEI)ON ii%g’:i: SMOKE PARTITION T/
1-HR SMOKE BARRIER YVl
1-HR FIRE PARTITION LT T A A
1-HR FIRE BARRIER I 111111}
2-HR FIRE BARRIER T nHnunli AnkrOm MOISan

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
T 503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SYMBOLS & ELEMENTS SEATTLE, WA 98101

— — T 206.576.1600
/ \_/ COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL =~ ee— e e e e
o o o 1014 HOWARD STREET
o) 0] 0] SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE _— - T 415.252.7063
© ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
SMOKE COMPARTMENT EXIT PATH e —
—
DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN b4
DOUBLE —
<] - DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN @
@0 SINGLE >
EXIT SIGN AT DOOR @
- —
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET ]

SEMI RECESSED

] =
\\\ =
OCCUPANT LOAD AT

DOOR OPENING

OCCUPANT LOAD @

TOTAL PER FLOOR U

—— GUARDRAIL AT ROOF EDGE ADJACENT
TO ROOF HATCH

FUNCTION[SQUARE FT]
14 X

—— ROOF HATCH ACCESS FROM STAIR 2 UNOCCUPIED ROOF - NO OCCUPANT LOAD; —— ROOF'Y' CONECTION LIFE SAFETY SUMMARY TAG oLF ToccLoAD
ACCESS TO ROOF IS RESTRICTED TO MAINTENANCE STAFF ONLY =X/Y

Y
\W\/ w\/ OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR /

OCCUPANT LOAD

FURCTION sQUpge DOOR TAG, FIRE RATING IN MINUTES
OLF OCC’II_OAD

200

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS

1 EGRESS PATH TO PUBLIC WAY SHALL BE ILLUMINATED TO A

ROOF LEVEL OCCU PAN CY PLAN . MINIUMUM OF 1 FOOT CANDLE WITH BACKUP PROVIDED BY

CENTRALIZED BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM.

1 " _ 10"0"

NORTH WILLIAMS APARTMENTS - FAMILY HOUSING

2156 N WILLIAMS AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON

_— — ©)
zZ
a/ O O o) A
o 0] 0] o 8
I=— I
| 0
\ ()]
(45 %
— o ~——("90 OCCUPANT
59 z - 8
i 8 AREA LOAD | OCCUPANT |~ OCCUPANCY REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
NUMBER AREA NAME SF TABLE 1004.1.2 FACTOR LOAD CLASSIFICATION
i
iy 600 ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM 85 SF 1 ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM 300 1 R-2
}E 601 MECHANICAL VESTIBULE 89 SF 36 RESIDENTIAL 200 1 R-2
i:; EL1-2  |ELEVATORS 128SF |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
mYj S ST1 STAIR 1 160SF |0 NO CLASSIFICATION APPLIES 0 R-2
<X Ll
s TOTAL 461 SF 2

ROOF FLS PLAN

C:\_Revit Projects\149000-18-North Williams-Arch Central\149000-18-North Williams-Arch johnb(Recovery).rvt

PERMIT / GMP

DATE PROJECT NUMBER

17 OCT 2018 | 149000

SHEET NUMBER

ROOF LEVEL EXITING PLAN
G2.04




10/17/2018 10:34:54 AM

C:\_Revit Projects\149000-18-North Williams-Arch _Central\149000-18-North Williams-Arch johnb(Recovery).rvt

T O PARAPET $
203'- 6"

Ki % i 4

K { %

b ! M

% E % % § g § e <x§ § % % % E g i % %&
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Kl i D4 N ]

B B B e B B S N e IR R

LEVEL 5
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LEVEL 4
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LEVEL 3
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LEVEL 2
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XXX XXX KRR XXX R XXX KR XXX XXX KRR XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX KRR X XXX XXX XXX XX XXX
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LEVEL 1 NORTHEAST WALL

3

OPENING AREA: 80.8 SF
TOTAL AREA: 332.0 SF
OPENING %: 24.3%

OPENING PERCENTAGES - NORTH ELEVATION

160'- 0"

LEVEL 1
148'-0"

LEVEL 2 NORTHWEST WALL
OPENING AREA:  178.38 SF
TOTAL AREA: 760.86 SF
OPENING %: 23.4%

LEVEL 2 NORTHWEST WALL
OPENING AREA:  180.39 SF
TOTAL AREA: 640.73 SF
OPENING %: 28.2%

LEVEL 2 NORTHWEST WALL
OPENING AREA: 180.39 SF
TOTAL AREA: 640.73 SF
OPENING %: 28.2%

LEVEL 2 NORTHWEST WALL
OPENING AREA: 180.39 SF
TOTAL AREA: 640.73 SF
OPENING %: 28.2%

LEVEL 1 NORTHWEST WALL
OPENING AREA:  270.94 SF
TOTAL AREA: 768.88 SF
OPENING %: 35.2%

1/8" = 1'-0"

Ankrom Moisan

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
T 503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101
T 206.576.1600

1014 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
T415.252.7063

© ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.

NORTH WILLIAMS APARTMENTS - FAMILY HOUSING
2156 N WILLIAMS AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON
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FIXTURE AND APPLIANCE DESIGMN CRITERIA

OTHER
DESCRIPTION LOCATIOMN FEATURES CRITICAL DIMEMSICIM DIMEMSION
APPUAMCES
RAMNGE TYPEB SLIDE IN, FRONT CONTROL |28 1/2"MAX DEPTH TO FRONT OF CONTROL PAMNEL, PLUS 374" FOR BACKSPLASHTO RUMN 30" WIDE
CONTINUOUS BEHIND
RAMNGE TYPE ALIMITS SLIDE IN, FRONT CONTROL |28 172" MAX DEPTH TO FRONT OF CONTROLPAMNEL, PLUS 374" FOR BACKSPLASHTO RUMN 30" WIDE, 34"
CONTINUOUS BEHIND HIGH COUNTER
REFRIGERATOR TYPE B UMITS TOP FREEZER 36" DEPTH [INCLUDING REQUIRED AIR SPACE BEHIND ACCOUNTING FOR 1CE MAKER]
REFRIGERATOR TYPE ALINITS BOTTOM FREEZER 36" DEPTH [INCLUDING REQUIRED AIR 5PACE BEHIMND ACCOUNTING FOR ICE MAKER)
HOOD TYPE A REMOTE SWITCH 30" WIDE
MICROWAVE TYPE A COUNTERTOPR
MICROMMHOOD COMBO TYPEB 30" WIDE
DISHWASHER TYPER STANDARD HEIGHT 24" WIDE
DISHWASHER TYPEA FITS UNDER 34" HIGH COUMNTER 24" WIDE
DISHW ASHER PUBLIC FITS UNMDER 34" HIGH COUMNTER 24" WIDE
YW ASHER ALL UMNITS 29" CLEAR WIDTH, 39 172" CLEAR DEPTH
DRYER ALL UMNITS LOMNG VENT AS REQUIRED  |TYPE B UMITS THE WASHER DIMEMNSIOMNS GOVERM, TYPE A THE WIDTH IS 29" CLEAR
FIXTURES
KITCHEM SINK. TYPE B LUMITS LUNDERMOUMNT
KITCHEM SIMNE. TYPE ALUMITS OFFSET DRAIM 34" TOTOP OF COUNTER, 27" MIN KMNEE CLEARAMNCE
BATHROOM LAVATORY ALL LUNDERMOUMNT 34" MAXTO RIMOFSINK OR COUNTER AND 27" MIM KMEE CLEARAMNCE FOR FORYWARD
APPROACH
WATER CLOSET TYPEB DUAL FLUSH 33" MAX DEPTH FROMWALL BEHIND TO FROMNT RIMOF BOWYL
WATER CLOSET TYPE A CONTROLS OMOPENSIDE  |33" MAX DEPTH FROM WALL BEHIND TO FRONT RIM OF BOWL, SEATOFHEIGHTIS 153" TO
19" AFF,
WATER CLOSET PLBLIC CONTROLS OMOPENSIDE  |33" MAX DEPTH FROM WALL BEHIND TO FRONT RIM OF BOWL, SEATOFHEIGHTIS 17" TO
19" AFF,
SHOWER TYPEB FIBER GLASS 36" CLEAR BY 48" CLEAR
SHOWER TYPE AAND PUBLIC FIBER GLASS 36" ABSOLUTE BY 36" ABSOLUTE FINISH TO FINISH
BATHTLEBSHOWER TYPE AAND PUBLIC S'WIDEBY 32" DEEP TUB
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TYPICAL SYMBOLS

STANDARD REQUIREMENTS

ADA FLOOR LEVEL

REACH DIAGRAMS

|

60" MIN

GENERAL NOTES - ACCESSIBILITY SHEETS

THESE PICTOGRAPHS DO NOT DESCRIBE ALL CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED IN THE FIELD.
VERIFY QUESTIONS WITH ARCHITECT

2. INFORMATION IN THESE DRAWINGS IS COMPLEMENTARY TO THE PLANS, SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS AND
DETAILS, AND SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THEM

3. PROVIDE WORK SHOWN OR REFERRED TO HEREIN AS THOUGH SHOWN ON ALL OTHER ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS

4, INFORMATION REGARDING THE LOCATION OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING ITEMS IS
PROVIDED AS DESIGN CRITERIA FOR THE CONVENEINCE OF THOSE DESIGNERS OF RECORD WHO SHALL
BEAR RESPONSIBLITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE CODE STANDARDS ILLUSTRATED AND
CITED HEREIN

5. PROVIDE BLOCKING, AS ILLUSTRATED HEREIN, AT ALL GRAB BAR AND SHOWER SEAT LOCATIONS.

DASHED GRAB BARS DELINEATE REQUIRED BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS

PROVIDE GRAB BARS, AS ILLUSTRATED HEREIN, WITHIN PUBLIC SPACES, ICC ACCESSIBLE AND ADA UNITS

COMPLY WITH MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED HEREIN FOR WALL-MOUNTED ITEMS

COMPLY WITH GENERAL BUILDING CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED HEREIN

ENCROACHMENT INTO FLOOR CLEARANCE AREAS AT DOORS, CASEWORK, APPLIANCES OR EQUIPMENT

IS NOT ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10.  NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED BETWEEN THE REQUIRMENTS
ILLUSTRATED HEREIN AND THOSE ON OTHER DRAWINGS. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR AND
PROJECTING OBJECTS BELOW AND AT THE ENDS OF THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1 1/2" MIN. THE SPACE
BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR AND PROJECTING OBJECTS ABOVE THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 12" MIN. MOUNT
DISPENSERS 48" MAX. AFF. TO THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

11.  OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERATED WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING,
PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE
5.0 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAXIMUM.

O 0 N o

NOTE : FOR ACCESSIBLE UNIT/GUEST ROOMS:
1. AT LEAST ONE BED SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPEN BED FRAME.
2. 1T IS BEST PRACTICE TO HAVE A BED 28" MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT IN THE ACCESSIBLE GUEST ROOM.

FORWARD REACH DIAGRAMS
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